

MODEL 445FS

- | | | |
|---|--|--|
| <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 01. BODY 02. CAP 03. HANDLE, LONG 04. HANDLE, SHORT 05. HANDLE HALF COVER 06. ADAPTER FOOT 07. FOOT 08. SAFETY YOKE 09. PISTON ROD 10. PISTON 11. RETURN CYLINDER 12. PLUNGER 13. CYLINDER SLEEVE 14. DRIVING BLADE 15. BODY PLATE 16. TRIGGER 17. SUPPORT RING 18. RUBBER CAP 19. RUBBER SEAT 20. RUBBER BUMPER 21. PLUNGER SEAL SET 22. PISTON U-CUP LIP SEAL 23. RETURN CYLINDER U-CUP LIP SEAL 24. PISTON ROD U-CUP LIP SEAL 25. PLUNGER WIPER SEAL 26. RETURN CYLINDER O-RING GASKET 27. TRIGGER CABLE, LONG 28. TRIGGER CABLE, SHORT | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 29. SAFETY YOKE SPRINGS 30. STAPLE PUSHER SPRING 31. #8-32 x 5/16 BHCS (Channel) 32. #8-32 x 1/4 FHCS (Channel) 33. STEEL STAPLE PUSHER 47. 1/4-20 X 1" SHCS (COVER) 48. 1/4-20 X 3/4" SHCS (HANDLE) 49. 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" SHCS W/PELLET (FOOT) 50. 5/8-18 JAM NUT (DRV. BLADE) 51. #10-32 X 1" SHCS (FOOT) 52. 10-32 X 3/4" SHCS W/PATCH (PLUNGER) 53. 1/4-20 x 1/2" FHCS (PAD) 54. 1/4" SPLIT RING LOCK WASHER (FOOT) 55. 3/8" NPT 45 DEGREE STREET ELBOW 56. #8-32 X 1/4" BHCS (CABLE) 57. #10-32 X 3/8" S.H.C.S. W/PATCH (GATE) 58. #6-32 X 3/8" F.H.C.S. W/PATCH 59. (.030) Plastic Shim | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 34. 1/2" ADAPTOR PAD (ACCESSORY) 35. 5/8" ADAPTOR PAD (ACCESSORY) 36. 3/4" ADAPTOR PAD (STD.) 37. 1/4 X 3/4" DOWEL PIN (TRIGGER) 38. 1/4 X 1/2" DOWEL PIN (DRV. BLADE) 39. EXTRA LONG HANDLE 40. TRIGGER CABLE, EXTRA LONG 41. #10-32 X 1-1/2 SHCS (Standoff) 42. STAPLE CHANNEL SHORT (9") 43. GATE PLATE 44. GATE 45. 1/4 X 1 Standoff Spacer (Channel) 46. 1/4-20 X 7/8" BHCS (HANDLE HALF) |
|---|--|--|

